MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	IFB No. 25-TA005707AF Emergency Traffic Sign Installation and Repair Services	DATE POSTED	MC	DS	
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Ashley Forrest, Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	January 8, 2025		
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Traffic Operations Division	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Pu	rchasing Official	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with ACME Barricades, L.C. for the provision of Emergency Traffic Sign Installation and Repair Services.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

At the request of the Public Works Department, the Procurement Division solicited Invitation for Bid (IFB) No. 25-TA005707AF for the provision of emergency traffic sign installation and repair services.

The solicitation was advertised on November 21, 2024 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. ACME Barricades, L.C., Jacksonville, FL
- 2. Traffic Control Devices, LLC, Willow Grove, PA

The following firm was deemed non-responsible: AWP, Inc.

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

ACME Barricades, L.C. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to ACME Barricades, L.C.

INTENT TO AWARD (continued)

Page 2

ATTACHMENTS	Bid Tabulation	COST	Unknown/As-Needed
(List in order of attached)			Emergency Services

BID TABULATION IFB NO. 25-TA005707AF EMERGENCY TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALLATION AND REPAIR SERVICES

					ACME Barricades LC		Traffic Control Devices, LLC	
ITEM No.	DESCRIPTION	UM	FDOT PAY ITEM NUMBER	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED COST
1	SINGLE POST SIGN, STRAIGHTEN & RESET POST - HURRICANE REPAIRS	AS	700-1-101	5,000	\$225.00	\$1,125,000.00	\$347.00	\$1,735,000.00
2	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE EXISTING SIGN TO NEW POST - HURRICANE REPAIRS	AS	700-1-102	3,000	\$250.00	\$750,000.00	\$603.00	\$1,809,000.00
3	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF - HURRICANE REPAIRS	AS	700-1-11	5,000	\$550.00	\$2,750,000.00	\$559.00	\$2,795,000.00
4	SINGLE POST SIGN, INSTALL - HURRICANE REPAIRS	AS	700-1-40	2,000	\$225.00	\$450,000.00	\$347.00	\$694,000.00
TOTAL (Items 1 through 4)				\$5,075,000.00		\$7,033,000.00		

The following firms were deemed non-responsive/non-responsible: AWP, Inc. dba AWP Safety